## **RESOLUTION 2019 – 349**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY REAPPOINTING THOMAS LOMBARSKI AS CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL FINANCE OFFICER ("CFO")

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey (hereinafter referred to as the "Township") has enjoyed the employment relationship with Thomas Lombarski as Township Certified Municipal Finance Office (hereinafter referred to as "CFO") for the last four (4) years; and

WHEREAS, the Township believes that Thomas Lombarski has provided exemplary service to the Township, its residents and taxpayers during those four (4) years, and therefore is worthy of reappointment.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, this 7<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2019, by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey as follows:

1. Thomas Lombarski is hereby reappointed as Township Certified Municipal Finance Officer.

2. The Township authorizes and directs the Mayor, Township Clerk, and Township Administrator to execute any and all necessary documents in order to implement the intent of this resolution.

- 3. A certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded to the following:
  - a.) Honorable Al Cirulli, Mayor;
  - b.) Martin Lisella, Township Administrator;
  - c.) Michele Rivers, RMC, Township Clerk;
  - d.) Thomas Lombarski, Township CFO;
  - e.) Christopher J. Dasti, Esquire; and
  - f.) Dept. Community Affairs, DLGS

## **CERTIFICATION**

I certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township of Barnegat at a meeting held on November 7, 2019, a quorum being present and voting in the majority.

Michele Rivers, RMC Township Clerk